Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Automated Clearing House Association a.k.a NACHA		12/09/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocky Mountain Automated Clearing House Association	
Doing Business As:	Payments Resource One	
Street Address:	2401 North Central Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004-1331	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1811230	SUREGIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 382-6000 Email: chauff@swlaw.com Correspondent Name: Charles F. Hauff, Jr. Address Line 1: 400 East Van Buren Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12228.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Manuel Rivera

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentPg1011#page1.tif source=AssignmentPg2012#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, National Automated Clearing House Association a.k.a. NACHA, of 13665 Dulles Technology Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, Virginia 20171, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Appendix A;

AND WHEREAS, **Rocky Mountain Automated Clearing House Association d/b/a Payments Resource One**, 2401 North Central Avenue, Suite 120, Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1331, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, National Automated Clearing House Association a.k.a. NACHA hereby assigns to Rocky Mountain Automated Clearing House Association d/b/a Payments Resource One all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration listed on the attached Appendix A.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to receive or register trademarks or applications therefor to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark and to issue all registrations for said Mark, to be in the name of Assignee, as assignee of the Mark, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	National Automated Clearing House Association a.k.a. NACHA
	By: Alive Jaumer
	Typed/Printed Name: Jake Lavimer
/	Typed/Printed Name: Jake Lav, mer Title: Great Counsel
STATE OF Virginia) SS COUNTY OF Fairfo()	
county of fairfat) ss	
On this 94h day of Alexander instrument, who acknowledged that he or she significant to the significant significant to the significant	Lees, 2003, before me appeared Jane Larine R, the person who signed this med it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.
[SEAL]	Patricea a. Kelly Notary Public
[SEAL] My Commission Expired MMISSION EXPIRES 04/30/06	Notary Public
ASSIGNEE:	Rocky Mountain Automated Clearing House Association d/b/a Payments Resource One
	By: Help Muul
	Typed/Printed Name. Holly Merril
1	Title: President & CEO
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF Maricopa)	
On this 104h day of December instrument, who acknowledged that he or she significant to the significant to t	ned it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.
[SEAL]	Notary Public Sutture
My Commission Expires:	
9/29/07	
1442273	OFFICIAL SEAL JANET E. GUTHRIE NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 29, 2007

APPENDIX A

Mark	Serial/Registration No.
SUREGIFT	1,811,230

1442283